ANALYZING THE DETERMINANTS OF CUSTOMER
SATISFACTION IN E-COMMERCE: A TEXT-MINING
APPROACH USING ONLINE REVIEWS

OGUNPOLA, OGOOLUWA PEACE
(16CH021514)
B.Sc. Management Information System, Covenant University, Ota,
Ogun state

AUGUST, 2024



ANALYZING THE DETERMINANTS OF CUSTOMER SATISFACTION IN E-
COMMERCE: A TEXT-MINING APPROACH USING ONLINE REVIEWS

BY

OGUNPOLA, OGOOLUWA PEACE
(16CH021514)
B.Sc. Management Information System, Covenant University, Ogun state

A DISSERTATION SUBMITTED TO THE SCHOOL OF POSTGRADUATE
STUDIES IN PARTIAL FULFILMENT OF THE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE
AWARD OF MASTER OF SCIENCE (M.Sc.) DEGREE IN MANAGEMENT
INFORMATION SYSTEMS IN THE DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER AND
INFORMATION SCIENCES, COLLEGE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY,
COVENANT UNIVERSITY, OTA, OGUN STATE, NIGERIA AUGUST, 2023

AUGUST, 2024



ACCEPTANCE
This is to attest that this dissertation is accepted in partial fulfilment of the requirements
for the award of the degree of Master of Science in Management Information System in
the Department of Computer and Information Sciences, College of Science and

Technology, Covenant University, Ota, Nigeria.

Miss Adefunke F. Oyinloye
(Secretary, School of Postgraduate Studies) Signature and Date

Prof. Akan B. Williams
(Dean, School of Postgraduate Studies) Signature and Date



DECLARATION
I, OGUNPOLA, OGOOLUWA PEACE (16CH021514), declare that this research
was carried out by me under the supervision of Prof. Aderonke A. Oni of the Department
of Computer and Information Sciences, College of Science and Technology, Covenant
University, Ota, Ogun State, Nigeria. | attest that the dissertation has not been presented
either wholly or partially for the award of any degree elsewhere. All sources of data and

scholarly information used in this dissertation are duly acknowledged.

OGUNPOLA, OGOOLUWA PEACE Signature and Date



CERTIFICATION

We certify that this dissertation titled “ANALYZING THE DETERMINANTS OF
CUSTOMER SATISFACTION IN E-COMMERCE: A TEXT MINING
APPROACH USING ONLINE REVIEWS?” is an original research work carried out
by OGUNPOLA, OGOOLUWA PEACE (16CH021514) in the Department of
Computer and Information Sciences, College of Science and Technology, Covenant
University, Ota, Ogun State, Nigeria under the supervision of Prof. Aderonke A. Oni.
We have examined and found this work acceptable as part of the requirements for the
award of Master of Science (M.Sc.) in Management Information System.

Prof. Aderonke A. Oni
(Supervisor) Signature and Date

Prof. Olufunke O. Oladipupo
(Head of Department) Signature and Date

Prof. Afolashade O. Kuyoro
(External Examiner) Signature and Date

Prof. Akan B. Williams
(Dean, School of Postgraduate Studies) Signature and Date



DEDICATION

This dissertation is dedicated to God, who is my helper, and knowledge. My heartfelt
gratitude goes to my parents, Pastor and Pastor (Mrs.) Nike Ogunpola and my siblings;
Joy and Love, for their unending support and encouragement in diverse ways possible.

Vi



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

| am grateful to God for guiding me throughout this research Journey. Special thanks to
my supervisor Prof. Aderonke A. Oni for her effort in making sure this research study
was a success and also her guidance and patience and the understanding she impacted
unto me, thank you so much ma, May God Almighty continue to bless and protect you.
Thirdly, 1 want to thank and give my regards to the Management and Chancellor of
Covenant University. Lastly big thanks to Professor O. Oladipupo, HOD of the
Department of Computer and Information Sciences, Prof. Oni Aderonke, my supervisor,
Dr. Itunuoluwa Isewon, the PG Coordinator, and the entire faculty, staff, and students

of the Department of Computer and Information Sciences for their support.

vii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS PAGES
COVER PAGE [
TITLE PAGE i
ACCEPTANCE ii
DECLARATION iv
CERTIFICATION %
DEDICATION Vi
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS vii
TABLE OF CONTENTS viii
LIST OF FIGURES X
LIST OF TABLES Xii
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS Xiii
ABSTRACT Xiv
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION 1
1.1 Background of the Study 1
1.2 Statement of the Problem 4
1.3 Aim and Objectives 5
1.4 Significance of the Study 6
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW 8
2.1 Preamble 8
2.2 Conceptual Review 8
2.2.1  Customer Satisfaction 8

2.2.2  Online Reviews 10

2.2.3  Text Mining 12

2.2.4  Sentiment Analysis 13

2.2.5 Topic Modelling 15

2.3 Related Works 17
CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY 23
3.1 Preamble 23
3.2 Dataset Collection 23
3.3 Data pre-processing 25
3.4 Aspects Identification, Sentiment Analysis and Identification of NRC
Sentiments 26
3.5 Topic modelling 27

viii



3.6

Regression Analysis

CHAPTER FOUR: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION

4.1
4.2

4.3
4.4

4.5

4.6

Preamble

Data Collection

4.2.1  Web Scraping

Exploratory Data Analysis

Aspect identification

4.4.1  Aspect 0: Footwear Flexibility

4.4.2  Aspect 1: Product Evaluation and Pricing
443  Aspect 2: Sandal Features and Comfort
4.4.4  Aspect 3: Fit and Size Considerations

445  Aspect 4: Footwear Durability and Brand Issues
4.4.6  Aspect 5: Value for Money and Expectations
4.4.7  Aspect 6: Product Performance and Issues
4.4.8  Aspect 7: Footwear Features and Pricing
4.4.9  Aspect 8: Footwear Longevity and Usage
4.4.10 Aspect 9: Electronics and Accessory Reviews
Sentiment Analysis and NRC Sentiments Identification
451 AspectO

452  Aspectl

453  Aspect 2

454  Aspect3

455  Aspect4

456  Aspect 5

457  Aspect 6

458  Aspect 7

459  Aspect 8

4510 Aspect 9

Topic Modelling with Transformer-based Approach
4.6.1 Top Topics in Aspects 0

4.6.2  Top Topics in Aspects 1

4.6.3  Top Topics in Aspects 2

4.6.4  Top Topics in Aspects 3

30

31
31
31
31
32
35
36
37
38
40
41
42
43
44
46
47
48
48
50
52
53
55
56
58
59
61
63
64
64
65
66
67



4.6.5 Top Topics in Aspects 4 68

4.6.6  Top Topics in Aspects 5 68
4.6.7  Top Topics in Aspects 6 69
4.6.8  Top Topics in Aspects 7 70
4.6.9 Top Topics in Aspects 8 71
4.7 Regression Analysis 73
4.8 Discussion of Findings 75
4.8.1 Exploratory Data Analysis Findings 75
4.8.2  Aspect Identification and NRC Sentiments Classification Findings75
4.8.3  Topic Modelling 76
4.8.4  Regression Analysis 77
4.8.5 Discussion of Findings 79
CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS 81
5.1 Summary 81
5.2 Contribution to Knowledge 82
53 Recommendation 83
54 Conclusion 84
REFERENCES 85
APPENDIX 89



LIST OF FIGURES

FIGURES TITLE OF FIGURES PAGES
2.1 Amazon Reviews 12
2.2 Sentiment Analysis 15
2.3 Key Drivers of Customer Satisfaction 19
3.1 Overview of Amazon Customer Review Dataset 24
4.1 Word Cloud of Customer Reviews 30
4.2 Distribution of Ratings 30
4.3 Correlation Heatmap 31
4.4 Word Cloud for Aspect 0 34
4.5 Distribution of Reviews for Aspect 0 35
4.6 Distribution of Reviews for Aspect 1 36
4.7 Word Cloud for Aspect 1 36
4.8 Word Cloud for Aspect 2 37
4.9 Distribution of Reviews for Aspect 2 37
410  Word Cloud for Aspect 3 38
411 Distribution of Reviews for Aspect 3 39
412  Word Cloud for Aspect 4 39
4.13 Distribution of Reviews for Aspect 4 40
4.14  Word Cloud for Aspect 5 40
4.15 Distribution of Reviews for Aspect 5 41
416  Word Cloud for Aspect 6 41
4.17 Distribution of Reviews for Aspect 6 42
418  Word Cloud for Aspect 7 42
4.19 Distribution of Reviews for Aspect 7 43
4.20  Word Cloud for Aspect 8 43
4.21 Distribution of Reviews for Aspect 8 44
4.22  Word Cloud for Aspect 9 44
4.23 Distribution of Reviews for Aspect 9 45
4.24 Distribution of Overall Sentiment for Aspect 0 46
4.25 Distribution of NRC Sentiment for Aspect 0 47
4.26 Distribution of Overall Sentiment for Aspect 1 47
4.27 Distribution of NRC Sentiment for Aspect 1 48

Xi



4.28
4.29
4.30
4.31
4.32
4.33
4.34
4.35
4.36
4.37
4.38
4.39

4.40.

441
4.42
4.43

Distribution of Overall Sentiment for Aspect 2
Distribution of NRC Sentiment for Aspect 2
Distribution of Overall Sentiment for Aspect 3
Distribution of NRC Sentiment for Aspect 3
Distribution of Overall Sentiment for Aspect 4
Distribution of NRC Sentiment for Aspect 4
Distribution of Overall Sentiment for Aspect 5
Distribution of NRC Sentiment for Aspect 5
Distribution of Overall Sentiment for Aspect 6
Distribution of NRC Sentiment for Aspect 6
Distribution of Overall Sentiment for Aspect 7
Distribution of NRC Sentiment for Aspect 7
Distribution of Overall Sentiment for Aspect 8
Distribution of NRC Sentiment for Aspect 8
Distribution of Overall Sentiment for Aspect 9
Distribution of NRC Sentiment for Aspect 9

xii

49
50
o1
51
52
53
54
54
55
56
57
58
59
59
60
60



TABLES

1.1
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7
4.8
4.9
4.10

LIST OF TABLES

TITLE OF TABLES

Summary of Objectives
Top Topics in Aspect 0
Top Topics in Aspect 1
Top Topics in Aspect 2
Top Topics in Aspect 3
Top Topics in Aspect 4
Top Topics in Aspect 5
Top Topics in Aspect 6
Top Topics in Aspect 7
Top Topics in Aspect 8

Logistic Regression table

Xiii

PAGES

62
63
63
64
65
65
66
67
67
68



API

BERT
BERTopic
EDA
eWOM
HDBSCAN

HTTP
LDA
LSA
LSI
LSTM
ME
ML
NLP
NMF
NRC
oM
pLsa
SA
SVD
SVM
TF-IDF
Top2Vec
UGC
UMAP
URL
UsSB
SPSS

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

Application Programming Interface

Bidirectional Encoder Representations from Transformers

BERT Topic Modeling
Exploratory Data Analysis
electronic Word-of-Mouth

Hierarchical Density-Based Spatial Clustering of Applications

with Noise

Hypertext Transfer Protocol

Latent Dirichlet Allocation

Latent Semantic Analysis

Latent Semantic Indexing

Long Short-Term Memory

Maximum Entropy

Machine Learning

Natural Language Processing
Non-negative Matrix Factorization
National Research Council

Opinion Mining

Probabilistic Latent Semantic Analysis
Sentiment Analysis

Singular Value Decomposition
Support Vector Machine

Term Frequency-Inverse Document Frequency
orm Resource

User-Generated Content

Uniform Manifold Approximation and Projection
Uniform Resource Locator

Universal Serial Bus

Statistical Package for the Social Sciences

Xiv



ABSTRACT

The growth of e-commerce has led to a shift in the way customers shop, making online
shopping more convenient and accessible for consumers worldwide. With the increasing
importance of providing excellent customer experiences, customer satisfaction has
become a crucial factor for businesses to consider. Online reviews and feedback have
become a major outlet for customers to express their opinions on certain products and
services. This study investigated the determinants of customer satisfaction in the e-
commerce industry through the application of text-mining techniques to online customer
reviews. The study examined the factors that affect customer satisfaction, including
customer interests, product availability, product quality, payment methods, shipping
services, and partnerships. The study used a text-mining approach to analyze online
customer reviews and extract relevant information from them. The data collected was
analyzed using statistical methods to identify the key factors that influence customer
satisfaction. The findings of this study provide valuable insights for businesses to
improve their customer experience and increase customer satisfaction. By understanding
the factors that influence customer satisfaction, businesses can fine-tune their strategies
and improve their products and services to meet the needs and expectations of customers.
This study contributes by focusing on the integration of Aspect-Based Sentiment
Analysis and Topic Modelling, aiming to enhance the analysis of customer satisfaction
in e-commerce and improve sentiment identification.

Keywords: E-commerce, Customer Satisfaction, Text-mining, Online Reviews,
Aspect-Based Sentiment Analysis, Topic Modelling

XV



