ANALYZING THE DETERMINANTS OF CUSTOMER SATISFACTION IN E-COMMERCE: A TEXT-MINING APPROACH USING ONLINE REVIEWS

OGUNPOLA, OGOOLUWA PEACE (16CH021514) B.Sc. Management Information System, Covenant University, Ota, Ogun state

AUGUST, 2024

ANALYZING THE DETERMINANTS OF CUSTOMER SATISFACTION IN E-COMMERCE: A TEXT-MINING APPROACH USING ONLINE REVIEWS

BY

OGUNPOLA, OGOOLUWA PEACE (16CH021514) B.Sc. Management Information System, Covenant University, Ogun state

A DISSERTATION SUBMITTED TO THE SCHOOL OF POSTGRADUATE STUDIES IN PARTIAL FULFILMENT OF THE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE AWARD OF MASTER OF SCIENCE (M.Sc.) DEGREE IN MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS IN THE DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES, COLLEGE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, COVENANT UNIVERSITY, OTA, OGUN STATE, NIGERIA AUGUST, 2023

ACCEPTANCE

This is to attest that this dissertation is accepted in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the award of the degree of Master of Science in Management Information System in the Department of Computer and Information Sciences, College of Science and Technology, Covenant University, Ota, Nigeria.

Miss Adefunke F. Oyinloye (Secretary, School of Postgraduate Studies)

Signature and Date

Prof. Akan B. Williams (Dean, School of Postgraduate Studies)

Signature and Date

DECLARATION

I, OGUNPOLA, OGOOLUWA PEACE (16CH021514), declare that this research was carried out by me under the supervision of Prof. Aderonke A. Oni of the Department of Computer and Information Sciences, College of Science and Technology, Covenant University, Ota, Ogun State, Nigeria. I attest that the dissertation has not been presented either wholly or partially for the award of any degree elsewhere. All sources of data and scholarly information used in this dissertation are duly acknowledged.

OGUNPOLA, OGOOLUWA PEACE

Signature and Date

v

CERTIFICATION

We certify that this dissertation titled "ANALYZING THE DETERMINANTS OF CUSTOMER SATISFACTION IN E-COMMERCE: A TEXT MINING APPROACH USING ONLINE REVIEWS" is an original research work carried out by OGUNPOLA, OGOOLUWA PEACE (16CH021514) in the Department of Computer and Information Sciences, College of Science and Technology, Covenant University, Ota, Ogun State, Nigeria under the supervision of Prof. Aderonke A. Oni. We have examined and found this work acceptable as part of the requirements for the award of Master of Science (M.Sc.) in Management Information System.

Prof. Aderonke A. Oni (Supervisor)

Prof. Olufunke O. Oladipupo (Head of Department)

Prof. Afolashade O. Kuyoro (External Examiner)

Prof. Akan B. Williams (Dean, School of Postgraduate Studies) Signature and Date

Signature and Date

Signature and Date

Signature and Date

DEDICATION

This dissertation is dedicated to God, who is my helper, and knowledge. My heartfelt gratitude goes to my parents, Pastor and Pastor (Mrs.) Nike Ogunpola and my siblings; Joy and Love, for their unending support and encouragement in diverse ways possible.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I am grateful to God for guiding me throughout this research Journey. Special thanks to my supervisor Prof. Aderonke A. Oni for her effort in making sure this research study was a success and also her guidance and patience and the understanding she impacted unto me, thank you so much ma, May God Almighty continue to bless and protect you. Thirdly, I want to thank and give my regards to the Management and Chancellor of Covenant University. Lastly big thanks to Professor O. Oladipupo, HOD of the Department of Computer and Information Sciences, Prof. Oni Aderonke, my supervisor, Dr. Itunuoluwa Isewon, the PG Coordinator, and the entire faculty, staff, and students of the Department of Computer and Information Sciences for their support.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS

PAGES

COVER PAGE TITLE PAGE ACCEPTANCE DECLARATION CERTIFICATION DEDICATION ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF TABLES LIST OF TABLES ABSTRACT				i iii iv v vi vii viii x xiii xiii
СНАРТ	TER ONE	E: INTRODUCTION		1
1.1	Backgro	und of the Study		1
1.2	Statemen	nt of the Problem		4
1.3	Aim and Objectives		5	
1.4	Significance of the Study		6	
СНАРТ	TER TWO	D: LITERATURE REVIEW		8
2.1	Preamble	e		8
2.2	Concept	ual Review		8
	2.2.1	Customer Satisfaction		8
	2.2.2	Online Reviews		10
	2.2.3	Text Mining		12
	2.2.4	Sentiment Analysis		13
	2.2.5	Topic Modelling		15
2.3	Related	Works		17
СНАРТ	ER THR	REE: METHODOLOGY		23
3.1	Preamble	e		23
3.2	Dataset Collection 23		23	
3.3	Data pre-processing 25			25
3.4	Aspects	Identification, Sentiment Analysis and Identification	of	NRC
Sentim	ents			26
3.5	Topic m	odelling		27

3.6	Regress	sion Analysis	30
CHA	PTER FO	UR: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION	31
4.1	Preamb	ble	31
4.2	Data C	ollection	31
	4.2.1	Web Scraping	31
4.3	Explor	atory Data Analysis	32
4.4	Aspect	identification	35
	4.4.1	Aspect 0: Footwear Flexibility	36
	4.4.2	Aspect 1: Product Evaluation and Pricing	37
	4.4.3	Aspect 2: Sandal Features and Comfort	38
	4.4.4	Aspect 3: Fit and Size Considerations	40
	4.4.5	Aspect 4: Footwear Durability and Brand Issues	41
	4.4.6	Aspect 5: Value for Money and Expectations	42
	4.4.7	Aspect 6: Product Performance and Issues	43
	4.4.8	Aspect 7: Footwear Features and Pricing	44
	4.4.9	Aspect 8: Footwear Longevity and Usage	46
	4.4.10	Aspect 9: Electronics and Accessory Reviews	47
4.5	Sentim	ent Analysis and NRC Sentiments Identification	48
	4.5.1	Aspect 0	48
	4.5.2	Aspect 1	50
	4.5.3	Aspect 2	52
	4.5.4	Aspect 3	53
	4.5.5	Aspect 4	55
	4.5.6	Aspect 5	56
	4.5.7	Aspect 6	58
	4.5.8	Aspect 7	59
	4.5.9	Aspect 8	61
	4.5.10	Aspect 9	63
4.6	Topic N	Modelling with Transformer-based Approach	64
	4.6.1	Top Topics in Aspects 0	64
	4.6.2	Top Topics in Aspects 1	65
	4.6.3	Top Topics in Aspects 2	66
	4.6.4	Top Topics in Aspects 3	67

	4.6.5	Top Topics in Aspects 4	68
	4.6.6	Top Topics in Aspects 5	68
	4.6.7	Top Topics in Aspects 6	69
	4.6.8	Top Topics in Aspects 7	70
	4.6.9	Top Topics in Aspects 8	71
4.7	Regres	sion Analysis	73
4.8	Discus	sion of Findings	75
	4.8.1	Exploratory Data Analysis Findings	75
	4.8.2	Aspect Identification and NRC Sentiments Classification F	indings75
	4.8.3	Topic Modelling	76
	4.8.4	Regression Analysis	77
	4.8.5	Discussion of Findings	79
CHAP	TER FIV	VE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	81
5.1	Summa	ary	81
5.2	Contril	oution to Knowledge	82
5.3	Recom	mendation	83
5.4	Conclu	ision	84
REFEF	RENCES	5	85
APPENDIX			89

LIST OF FIGURES

FIGUR	ES TITLE OF FIGURES	PAGES
2.1	Amazon Reviews	12
2.2	Sentiment Analysis	15
2.3	Key Drivers of Customer Satisfaction	19
3.1	Overview of Amazon Customer Review Dataset	24
4.1	Word Cloud of Customer Reviews	30
4.2	Distribution of Ratings	30
4.3	Correlation Heatmap	31
4.4	Word Cloud for Aspect 0	34
4.5	Distribution of Reviews for Aspect 0	35
4.6	Distribution of Reviews for Aspect 1	36
4.7	Word Cloud for Aspect 1	36
4.8	Word Cloud for Aspect 2	37
4.9	Distribution of Reviews for Aspect 2	37
4.10	Word Cloud for Aspect 3	38
4.11	Distribution of Reviews for Aspect 3	39
4.12	Word Cloud for Aspect 4	39
4.13	Distribution of Reviews for Aspect 4	40
4.14	Word Cloud for Aspect 5	40
4.15	Distribution of Reviews for Aspect 5	41
4.16	Word Cloud for Aspect 6	41
4.17	Distribution of Reviews for Aspect 6	42
4.18	Word Cloud for Aspect 7	42
4.19	Distribution of Reviews for Aspect 7	43
4.20	Word Cloud for Aspect 8	43
4.21	Distribution of Reviews for Aspect 8	44
4.22	Word Cloud for Aspect 9	44
4.23	Distribution of Reviews for Aspect 9	45
4.24	Distribution of Overall Sentiment for Aspect 0	46
4.25	Distribution of NRC Sentiment for Aspect 0	47
4.26	Distribution of Overall Sentiment for Aspect 1	47
4.27	Distribution of NRC Sentiment for Aspect 1	48

4.28	Distribution of Overall Sentiment for Aspect 2	49
4.29	Distribution of NRC Sentiment for Aspect 2	50
4.30	Distribution of Overall Sentiment for Aspect 3	51
4.31	Distribution of NRC Sentiment for Aspect 3	51
4.32	Distribution of Overall Sentiment for Aspect 4	52
4.33	Distribution of NRC Sentiment for Aspect 4	53
4.34	Distribution of Overall Sentiment for Aspect 5	54
4.35	Distribution of NRC Sentiment for Aspect 5	54
4.36	Distribution of Overall Sentiment for Aspect 6	55
4.37	Distribution of NRC Sentiment for Aspect 6	56
4.38	Distribution of Overall Sentiment for Aspect 7	57
4.39	Distribution of NRC Sentiment for Aspect 7	58
4.40.	Distribution of Overall Sentiment for Aspect 8	59
4.41	Distribution of NRC Sentiment for Aspect 8	59
4.42	Distribution of Overall Sentiment for Aspect 9	60
4.43	Distribution of NRC Sentiment for Aspect 9	60

LIST OF TABLES

TABLE	S TITLE OF TABLES	PAGES
1.1	Summary of Objectives	6
4.1	Top Topics in Aspect 0	62
4.2	Top Topics in Aspect 1	63
4.3	Top Topics in Aspect 2	63
4.4	Top Topics in Aspect 3	64
4.5	Top Topics in Aspect 4	65
4.6	Top Topics in Aspect 5	65
4.7	Top Topics in Aspect 6	66
4.8	Top Topics in Aspect 7	67
4.9	Top Topics in Aspect 8	67
4.10	Logistic Regression table	68

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

API	Application Programming Interface
BERT	Bidirectional Encoder Representations from Transformers
BERTopic	BERT Topic Modeling
EDA	Exploratory Data Analysis
eWOM	electronic Word-of-Mouth
HDBSCAN	Hierarchical Density-Based Spatial Clustering of Applications
	with Noise
HTTP	Hypertext Transfer Protocol
LDA	Latent Dirichlet Allocation
LSA	Latent Semantic Analysis
LSI	Latent Semantic Indexing
LSTM	Long Short-Term Memory
ME	Maximum Entropy
ML	Machine Learning
NLP	Natural Language Processing
NMF	Non-negative Matrix Factorization
NRC	National Research Council
OM	Opinion Mining
pLsa	Probabilistic Latent Semantic Analysis
SA	Sentiment Analysis
SVD	Singular Value Decomposition
SVM	Support Vector Machine
TF-IDF	Term Frequency-Inverse Document Frequency
Top2Vec	orm Resource
UGC	User-Generated Content
UMAP	Uniform Manifold Approximation and Projection
URL	Uniform Resource Locator
USB	Universal Serial Bus
SPSS	Statistical Package for the Social Sciences

ABSTRACT

The growth of e-commerce has led to a shift in the way customers shop, making online shopping more convenient and accessible for consumers worldwide. With the increasing importance of providing excellent customer experiences, customer satisfaction has become a crucial factor for businesses to consider. Online reviews and feedback have become a major outlet for customers to express their opinions on certain products and services. This study investigated the determinants of customer satisfaction in the ecommerce industry through the application of text-mining techniques to online customer reviews. The study examined the factors that affect customer satisfaction, including customer interests, product availability, product quality, payment methods, shipping services, and partnerships. The study used a text-mining approach to analyze online customer reviews and extract relevant information from them. The data collected was analyzed using statistical methods to identify the key factors that influence customer satisfaction. The findings of this study provide valuable insights for businesses to improve their customer experience and increase customer satisfaction. By understanding the factors that influence customer satisfaction, businesses can fine-tune their strategies and improve their products and services to meet the needs and expectations of customers. This study contributes by focusing on the integration of Aspect-Based Sentiment Analysis and Topic Modelling, aiming to enhance the analysis of customer satisfaction in e-commerce and improve sentiment identification.

Keywords: E-commerce, Customer Satisfaction, Text-mining, Online Reviews, Aspect-Based Sentiment Analysis, Topic Modelling